Special

Contact Type . First Name Last Name Organization Name Title Email
Distinction

CCl Program Team Diana Nguyen Center for Care Innovations Program Coordinator diana@careinnovations.org
CCl Program Team Megan O'Brien Center for Care Innovations Program Manager mobrien@careinnovations.org
CCl Program Team Tammy Fisher Center for Care Innovations Senior Director tammy@careinnovations.org
CCl Program Team Meaghan Copeland Center for Care Innovations Program Consultant meaghan@-careinnovations.org
Coach Denise Armstorff Denise Armstorff Consultant dlarmstorff@gmail.com
Coach Carolyn Shepherd Leibig-Shepherd LLC Consultant carolynmshepherd@gmail.com
Evaluator Kiely Houston John Snow, Inc. Consultant kiely_houston@jsi.com
Evaluator Jen Spezeski John Snow, Inc. Consultant jenette_spezeski@jsi.com
Evaluator Natalie Truesdell John Snow, Inc. Health Care Consultant natalie_truesdell@jsi.com
Evaluator Karuna Chibber John Snow, Inc. Senior Consultant karuna_chibber@jsi.com
Faculty Rob Houston Center for Health Care Strategies Associate Director, Payment Reform rhouston@chcs.org
Faculty Greg Howe Center for Health Care Strategies Senior Program Officer ghowe@chcs.org
Faculty Boris Kalikstein Pivotal Moment Consulting CEO boris@pivotalmomentconsulting.com
Faculty Lori Raney Health Management Associates Principal Iraney@healthmanagement.com
Network Participant Liz Howe Axis Community Health Director of Clinical Operations Ihowe@axishealth.org
Network Participant Afsheen Islam Axis Community Health Quality Program Manager aislam@axishealth.org
Network Participant Iris Martinez Axis Community Health Director of Clinic Services imartinez@axishealth.org
Network Participant Dawnell Moody Axis Community Health Chief Medical Officer dmoody@axishealth.org
Network Participant Valerie Jonas Axis Community Health Chief Development Officer vjonas@axishealth.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Amit Pabla Axis Community Health Chief Quality & Transformation Officer apabla@axishealth.org
Network Participant Sue Compton Axis Community Health Chief Executive Officer scompton@axishealth.org
Network Participant Nicole Conzoner Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc Clinical Coordinator nconzoner@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Michael Mulligan, MD Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc Strategic Projects Director mmulligan@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Darla Clark Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc e(0]e} dclark@chapa-de.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Brandon Bettencourt Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc Director of Quality Improvement bbettencourt@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Melinda Carroll Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc Director of Nursing mcarroll@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Lisa Davies Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc CEO Idavies@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Alinea Stevens Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc CMO astevens@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Debbie Arvay Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc Medical Practice Manager darvay@chapa-de.org
Network Participant Chelsea Bear CommuniCare Health Centers Health Services Supervisor chelseab@communicarehc.org
Network Participant Lucretia Maas CommuniCare Health Centers Director of Nursing lucretiam@communicarehc.org
Network Participant Lynnette Brady CommuniCare Health Centers Patient Navigation Manager lynnetteb@communicarehc.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Evan Priestly CommuniCare Health Centers Director of Health Promotion and Wellness evanp@communicarehc.org
Network Participant Melissa Marshall CommuniCare Health Centers Chief Medical Officer melissam@communicarehc.org
Network Participant Aileen Barandas CommuniCare Health Centers Chief Quality Officer aileenb@communicarehc.org
Network Participant Alfonso Apu Community Medical Centers, Inc. Director of Behavioral Health alfapu@cmcenters.org
Network Participant Javier Romo Community Medical Centers, Inc. Data Analyst, Quality Improvement jaromo@cmcenters.org
Network Participant Erika Madera Community Medical Centers, Inc. Health Education Coordinator emadera@cmcenters.org
Network Participant Erin Garcia Community Medical Centers, Inc. Director of Patient Education and Programs egarcia@cmcenters.org




Network Participant Alyssa Arismendi-Alvarez [Community Medical Centers, Inc. Director of Quality Improvement aalvarez@cmcenters.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Preethi Raghu Community Medical Centers, Inc. Chief Operations Officer praghu@cmcenters.org
Network Participant Christine Noguera Community Medical Centers, Inc. Chief Executive Officer cnoguera@cmcenters.org
Network Participant Michelle Coble Community Medical Centers, Inc. LCSW mcoble@cmcenters.org
Network Participant Dennis Wong L.A. County Department of Health Services Medical Director of Primary Care dewong@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant KhanhPhong [Trinh L.A. County Department of Health Services Director of Continuity Care ktrinh@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant Christopher Brown L.A. County Department of Health Services Physician Specialist chribrown@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant Roman Corral L.A. County Department of Health Services Administrator, Primary Care Clinics rcorral@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant Barbara Rubino L.A. County Department of Health Services Assistant Primary Care Director brubino@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant |Team Lead Jagruti Shukla L.A. County Department of Health Services Director of Primary Care jshukla@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant David Campa L.A. County Department of Health Services Network dcampa@dhs.lacounty.gov
Network Participant |Team Lead Liz Odell La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. Associate Director of Medical Operations eodell@laclinica.org
Network Participant Chika Akera La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. Associate Medical Director cakera@laclinica.org
Network Participant Lety Cazares La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. Regional Manager for Contra Costa Icazares@Ilaclinica.org
Network Participant Tanya Brown La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. NP, Care Team Development Specialist tbrown@Iaclinica.org
Network Participant Rachel Wolf La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. Quality Improvement Program Manager rwolf@Ilaclinica.org

Network Participant John Murphy La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. Medical Information Officer jmurphy@Iaclinica.org
Network Participant Patti Taggart La Clinica de La Raza, Inc. Director of Medical Operations ptaggart@Iaclinica.org
Network Participant Isobel Harvey LifeLong Medical Care Manager of Nursing Development iharvey@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Hannah Tikalsky LifeLong Medical Care Quality and Population Health Director htikalsky@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Julie Sinai LifeLong Medical Care Chief Strategy Officer jsinai@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Kathryn Stambaugh LifeLong Medical Care Director of Geriatric Services kstambaugh@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Marty Lynch LifeLong Medical Care CEO/Executive Director mlynch@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Gillian Fynn LifeLong Medical Care LCSW, Pschosocial Services Manager gfynn@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Yui Nishiike LifeLong Medical Care Deputy Chief Medical Officer ynishiike@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Kate Lewis LifeLong Medical Care Deputy Director of Operations klewis@lifelongmedical.org
Network Participant Louis Guitron Los Angeles LGBT Center Director of Case Management Iguitron@lalgbtcenter.org
Network Participant Claudia Alvarez Los Angeles LGBT Center Director of Performance Improvement clalvarez@lalgbtcenter.org
Network Participant Gabriel Lopez Los Angeles LGBT Center Sr. Manager HIS glopez@Ilalgbtcenter.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Kari Pacheco Los Angeles LGBT Center Health Programs Director kpacheco@lalgbtcenter.org
Network Participant Lorri Jean Los Angeles LGBT Center CEO ljean@lalgbtcenter.org
Network Participant Bridget Joyce Native American Health Center, Inc. MSW, Care Coordinator Il bridgetj@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Jonathan Rivera-Chaparro Native American Health Center, Inc. Medical Assistant Il jonathanr@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Bonnie Trinclisti Native American Health Center, Inc. Director, Clinical Operations bonniet@nativehealth.org
Network Participant John Okemah Native American Health Center, Inc. Chief Medical Officer johno@nativehealth.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Sandra Tavel Native American Health Center, Inc. Grants Admin/Communications Manager sandrat@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Charlene Harrison Native American Health Center, Inc. Site Director charleneh@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Kenia Lopez-Arreola Native American Health Center, Inc. Medical Assistant Ill - Flow Coordinator kenial@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Martin Waukazoo Native American Health Center, Inc. Chief Executive Officer martinw@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Shauna Pirotin Native American Health Center, Inc. Program Manager, Chronic Disease shaunap@nativehealth.org
Network Participant Adrian Zavala Neighborhood Healthcare Director of Community Relations adrian.zavala@nhcare.org




Network Participant Wendi Vierra Neighborhood Healthcare Director of Behavioral Health Operations wendi.vierra@nhcare.org
Network Participant Melissa Bishop Neighborhood Healthcare Medical Director of Quality melissa.bishop@nhcare.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Melissa Barajas Neighborhood Healthcare Director of Quality and Population Health melissa.barajas@nhcare.org
Network Participant Jamie Williams North County Health Services Director of Business Intelligence jamie.williams@nchs-health.org
Network Participant Matthew Kosel North County Health Services Senior Director of Clinical Information matthew.kosel@nchs-health.org
Network Participant Cathy Sakansky North County Health Services Senior Director, Quality Improvement cathy.sakansky@nchs-health.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Deizel Sarte North County Health Services Chief Clinical Operations Officer deizel.sarte@nchs-health.org
Network Participant Bhakta Magar North East Medical Services (NEMS) HIS Manager bhakta.magar@nems.org
Network Participant Nancy Yu North East Medical Services (NEMS) Project Coordinator | nancy.yu@nems.org

Network Participant Kenny Chau North East Medical Services (NEMS) Business Analyst Il kenny.chau@nems.org
Network Participant Cyndi Musto North East Medical Services (NEMS) Clinical Nurse Educator cyndi.musto@nems.org
Network Participant Stephanie Sit North East Medical Services (NEMS) Nurse Project Manager stephanie.sit@nems.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Ted Li North East Medical Services (NEMS) Associate Medical Director ted.li@nems.org

Network Participant Eddie Chan North East Medical Services (NEMS) President & CEO eddie.chan@nems.org

Network Participant Robert Veliz Northeast Valley Health Corporation Associate Director of Quality Improvement robertveliz@nevhc.org

Network Participant Christine Park Northeast Valley Health Corporation Chief Medical Officer christinepark@nevhc.org
Network Participant Sandra Gutierrez Northeast Valley Health Corporation Associate Director, Health Care Operations sandragutierrez@nevhc.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Debra Rosen Northeast Valley Health Corporation Program Director debrarosen@nevhc.org
Network Participant Jessica King Northeast Valley Health Corporation Associate Director, Quality & Health Education |jessicaking@nevhc.org

Network Participant Holly Scaglione Open Door Community Health Centers Health Resources Manager hscaglione@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant Ramona Pantoja Open Door Community Health Centers Back Office Manager rpantoja@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant Lynette Eddy Open Door Community Health Centers RN Clinic Coordinator leddy@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant Neil McDonald Open Door Community Health Centers Site Administrator nmcdonald@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant |Team Lead Linda D'Agati Open Door Community Health Centers Chief Quality Improvement Officer Idagati@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant Sandy Miliotti Open Door Community Health Centers Case Manager smiliotti@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant Cheyenne Spetzler Open Door Community Health Centers Chief Operations Officer cspetzler@opendoorhealth.com
Network Participant Justin Wu Ravenswood Family Health Center Associate Medical Director | Clinical Informatics |jwu@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Annie Wu Ravenswood Family Health Center Grant Writer/Health Program Planner awu@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Jessica Chiu Ravenswood Family Health Center Director of Development, Planning & Evaluation |jchiu@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Maria Bustos Ravenswood Family Health Center Health Coach/Panel Manager Il mbustos@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Ariel Hu Ravenswood Family Health Center Clinical Informatics Analyst ahu@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Shirlyn Gaddis Ravenswood Family Health Center Family Practice Department Manager sgaddis@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Erika Simpson Ravenswood Family Health Center Chief Operating Officer esimpson@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Luisa Buada Ravenswood Family Health Center Chief Executive Officer Ibuada@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Jaime Chavarria Ravenswood Family Health Center Chief Medical Officer jchavarria@ravenswoodfhc.org
Network Participant Amy Ross Salud Para La Gente Director of Patient Services aross@splg.org

Network Participant Alma Contreras Salud Para La Gente Patient Centered Medical Home Specialist acontreras@splg.org

Network Participant |Team Lead Mai-Khanh Bui-Duy Salud Para La Gente Health mbuiduy@splg.org

Network Participant Dori Rose Inda Salud Para La Gente Chief Executive Officer droseinda@splg.org

Network Participant Danielle Obinger Salud Para La Gente Director of Nursing dobinger@splg.org

Network Participant Michael Ford San Francisco Department of Public Health Program Coordinator michael.ford@sfdph.org




Network Participant Helen Gambrah San Francisco Department of Public Health Health Equity Coordinator helen.gambrah@sfdph.org
Network Participant Henry Rafferty San Francisco Department of Public Health Health Program Coordinator henry.rafferty@sfdph.org
Network Participant |Co-Team Lead [Antenor Arenas San Francisco Department of Public Health Director, Centralized Call Center antenor.arenas@sfdph.org
Network Participant |Co-Team Lead [Sarah Cox San Francisco Department of Public Health Primary Care Manager sarah.cox@sfdph.org
Network Participant Ellen Chen San Francisco Department of Public Health Primary Care Director of Population Health ellen.chen@sfdph.org
Network Participant Hali Hammer San Francisco Department of Public Health Director of Primary Care hali.hammer@sfdph.org
Acting Director of Care Coordination for Primary
Network Participant Anna Robert San Francisco Department of Public Health Care anna.robert@sfdph.org
Network Participant Stella Cao San Francisco Health Network Director of Managed Care stella.cao@sfdph.org
Network Participant Daisy Acosta San Ysidro Health Data Analyst daisy.acosta@syhealth.org
Network Participant Lynette Harris San Ysidro Health Quality Manager lynette.harris@syhealth.org
Director of Patient Centered Care and Practice
Network Participant |Team Lead Myrna Torresdey San Ysidro Health Transformation myrna.torresdey@syhealth.org
Network Participant Yessenia Marroquin Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics Director of Clinic Operations yessenia.marroquin@sbclinics.org
Network Participant Leslie Kearney Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics Director of Quality Improvement leslie.kearney@sbclinics.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Nancy Tillie Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer [nancy.tillie@sbclinics.org
Network Participant Charles Fenzi Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics CEO and Chief Medical Officer charles.fenzi@sbclinics.org
Network Participant Susan Lawton Santa Barbara Neighborhood Clinics Associate Medical Director susan.lawton@sbclinics.org
Network Participant Kimberly Garcia Santa Rosa Community Health Lead Care Coordinator kimberlyg@srhealth.org
Network Participant Casey McChesney Santa Rosa Community Health Manager of Access and Enroliment caseym@srhealth.org
Network Participant Sarah Milam Santa Rosa Community Health Care Coordination Program Manager sarahmi@srhealth.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Michelle Ghidinelli Santa Rosa Community Health Population Health Manager michelleg@srhealth.org
Network Participant Elisabeth Chicoine Santa Rosa Community Health Director of Quality elisabethc@srhealth.org
Network Participant Naomi Fuchs Santa Rosa Community Health CEO naomif@srhealth.org
Network Participant Kathleen Sarmento Santa Rosa Community Health Director of Nursing kathleens@srhealth.org
Network Participant |Team Lead George Heredia Serve the People Community Health Center Patient Navigator gheredia@servethepeoplechc.org
Network Participant Beatriz Becerra Serve the People Community Health Center Business Manager bbecerra@servethepeoplechc.org
Network Participant Brenda Aguirre Serve the People Community Health Center Quality Program Specialist baguirre@servethepeoplechc.org
Network Participant Isela Soriano Serve the People Community Health Center Director of Operations isoriano@servethepeoplechc.org
Network Participant Rocio Nunez-Magdaleno [Serve the People Community Health Center Executive Director rmagdaleno@servethepeoplechc.org
Network Participant Janet Hildebrand Serve the People Community Health Center Nurse Practitioner jhildebrand@servethepeoplechc.org
Network Participant Ryan Tanglao Tri-City Health Center Quality Program Management Coordinator rtanglao@tri-cityhealth.org
Network Participant Phyllis Pei Tri-City Health Center Director of Clinic Support Services ppei@tri-cityhealth.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Trushna Nagindas Tri-City Health Center Patient Wellness Program Manager tnagindas@tri-cityhealth.org
Network Participant Beatriz Cano Tri-City Health Center Chronic Care Coordinator bcano@tri-cityhealth.org
Network Participant Amelia Loo Tri-City Health Center Registered Dietitian aloo@tri-cityhealth.org
Network Participant Karen Lamp Venice Family Clinic Associate Medical Director klamp@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant Judy de la Torre Venice Family Clinic Director of Nursing jdelatorre@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant Susie Estrada Venice Family Clinic Director of Clinical Operations spestrada@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant Meghan Powers Venice Family Clinic Director of Quality Improvement mpowers@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant |Team Lead Jonathan Vargas Venice Family Clinic Population Health Coordinator jonathanvargas@mednet.ucla.edu




Network Participant Elizabeth Forer Venice Family Clinic Chief Executive Officer eforer@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant Despina Kayichian Venice Family Clinic CMO DKayichian@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant Ariel Peterson Venice Family Clinic Program Manager arpeterson@mednet.ucla.edu
Network Participant Gabriela Betancourt Vista Community Clinic Clinical Informatics Analyst gbetancourt@vcc.clinic
Network Participant |Team Lead Nora Saunders Vista Community Clinic Nursing Services Manager nora.saunders@vcc.clinic
Network Participant Marilyn Hintze Western Sierra Medical Clinic Population Health Coordinator marilynh@wsmcmed.org
Network Participant Jenny Rivard-Vobril Western Sierra Medical Clinic Clinical Manager jennyrv@wsmcmed.org
Network Participant |Team Lead Natalia Orozco Western Sierra Medical Clinic Assistant Medical Director nataliao@wsmcmed.org
Network Participant Daniel Happs Western Sierra Medical Clinic Chief Information Officer danh@wsmcmed.org
Network Participant Francine Novak Western Sierra Medical Clinic Chief Planning and Development Officer francine@wsmcmed.org
Network Participant Scott McFarland Western Sierra Medical Clinic Chief Executive Officer scott@wsmcmed.org




